188
FUSING RESISTOR
RF Coat-insulated Fusing Resistors
■Construction
■Dimensions
Coating color：Blue
Marking：Color code
L

　EIAJ RC-2125
√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
■Type Designation
　Example
Fu
si
ng
 R
es
is
to
rs
EU
RoHS
■Ratings
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance specified by
EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping and forming, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
Type
Axial Taping Radial Taping L Forming M Forming
T26 T52 T521 T631 MHT VTP VTE VT GT L10A L12.5A L15A L20A L25A M5 M10 M12.5 M15
RF16 ○ ○ ー ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー ー ー ー ー M5F ー ー ー
RF25 ○ ○ ー ー ー ○ ○ ○ ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー M10X ー ー
RF50 ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー ー ○ ー ○ ○ ー ー ー ー M12.5E ー
RF1 ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー ー ○ ー ○ ○ ○ ー ー ー ー M15F
RF2 ー ー ○ ○ ー ー ー ー ○ ー ー ー ○ ○ ー ー ー ー
※1 Lead length changes depending on taping and forming type.
RF 25 AC 100T52 J
Product
Code
Power
Rating
16：0.17W
25：0.25W
50：0.5W
1：1W
2：2W
Packaging
 A : AMMO
 R : REEL
 Nil : BOX
Terminal
Surface Material
C：SnCu
Resistance
Tolerance
J：±5%
Nominal
Resistance
3 digits
Taping &
Forming
See table
 below
Type Power
Rating
Resistance
Range（Ω）
（E24）
J：±5%
Fusing Characteristics
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage
Taping & Q'ty/AMMO
（pcs）
Fusing Power Fusing Time
T26A T52A T521A
RF16 0.17W 1.0～1k — — — 3W
1Ω～4.7Ω
2.5W

　EIAJ RC-2125
√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
■Type Designation
　Example
Fu
si
ng
 R
es
is
to
rs
EU
RoHS
■Ratings
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance specified by
EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping and forming, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
Type
Axial Taping Radial Taping L Forming M Forming
T26 T52 T521 T631 MHT VTP VTE VT GT L10A L12.5A L15A L20A L25A M5 M10 M12.5 M15
RF16 ○ ○ ー ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー ー ー ー ー M5F ー ー ー
RF25 ○ ○ ー ー ー ○ ○ ○ ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー M10X ー ー
RF50 ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー ー ○ ー ○ ○ ー ー ー ー M12.5E ー
RF1 ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー ー ○ ー ○ ○ ○ ー ー ー ー M15F
RF2 ー ー ○ ○ ー ー ー ー ○ ー ー ー ○ ○ ー ー ー ー
※1 Lead length changes depending on taping and forming type.
RF 25 AC 100T52 J
Product
Code
Power
Rating
16：0.17W
25：0.25W
50：0.5W
1：1W
2：2W
Packaging
 A : AMMO
 R : REEL
 Nil : BOX
Terminal
Surface Material
C：SnCu
Resistance
Tolerance
J：±5%
Nominal
Resistance
3 digits
Taping &
Forming
See table
 below
Type Power
Rating
Resistance
Range（Ω）
（E24）
J：±5%
Fusing Characteristics
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage
Taping & Q'ty/AMMO
（pcs）
Fusing Power Fusing Time
T26A T52A T521A
RF16 0.17W 1.0～1k — — — 3W
1Ω～4.7Ω
2.5W